# OP \$90.00 87394399

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM495516

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lindenwood Health Inc.		10/26/2018	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Medly Health Inc.
Street Address:	104 Graham Ave
City:	Brooklyn
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11206
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87394399	MEDLY PHARMACY	
Serial Number:	87663827	PRESCRIPTIONS MADE EASY	
Serial Number:	87800098	MEDLY	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 973-556-12

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9739378210

Email: ling@medlypharmacy.com

Correspondent Name: Ling W Lau
Address Line 1: 104 Graham Ave

Address Line 4: Brooklyn, NEW YORK 11206

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ling Lau
SIGNATURE:	/ling lau/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment of Trademarks - Medly#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006467 FRAME: 0346

### **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK**

WHEREAS, LINDENWOOD HEALTH INC., a Delaware corporation, with a business address at 1380 Loring Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11208 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and corresponding United States trademark applications:

<u>Marks</u>	Ser. No.	<u>Filing Date</u>
Medly Pharmacy	87394399	March 31, 2017
Prescriptions made Easy	87663827	October 29, 2017
# 10 MEDLY	87800098	February 16, 2018

Hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Trademark"

WHEREAS, **MEDLY HEALTH INC.**, a Delaware corporation, with a business address at 104 Graham Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11206 (hereinafter "**Assignee**"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and their corresponding US trademark applications;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and any trademark applications or registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the Trademark or injury to said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that the assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment of Trademark.

LINDENWOOD HEALTH INC.

As Assignor

Name: Sahaj Patel Title: President

**RECORDED: 10/26/2018** 

Date: October 26, 2018

Effective as of the date signed

MEDLY HEALTH INC.

As Assignee

Name: Marg Patel

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006467 FRAME: 0347